

REINDEER BROWNIE KIT

Ingredients – (As Sold)

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Caster Sugar, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Sugar Edible Eyes (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifiers: E414, E471; Stabiliser: E415; Humectant: E422; Colour: E153), Red Milk Chocolate Beans (Milk Chocolate Beans (60.5%) [Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Cocoa Solids 26% min], Sugar (38%), Stabilisers: Arabic Gum, Sucrose Esters of Fatty Acids; Rice Starch; Natural Vanilla Flavouring; Colours: E120, E160a; Glazing Agents: Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Shellac).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

May also contain **Eggs**, **Nuts**, and **Peanuts**.